

**CITY OF BATON ROUGE
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE
BID TABULATION
(1997 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS)**

Project:	STARING LANE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS
Project Limits:	HIGHLAND ROAD TO PERKINS ROAD
Project No.:	06-CS-HC-0024
Type of Construction:	ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS AND SANITARY SEWER
Scheduled Bid Date:	September 9, 2010
Design Consultant:	ABMB
Construction Cost Estimate:	\$30.6 MILLION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	J B JAMES CONSTRUCTION		JAMES CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		GILCHRIST CONSTRUCTION CO, LLC		BARBER BROTHERS CONTRACTING		BYRON TALBOT, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$1,600,000.00	1,600,000.00	\$775,000.00	775,000.00	\$900,000.00	900,000.00	\$800,000.00	800,000.00	\$750,000.00	750,000.00
2020100	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LUMP	\$285,000.00	285,000.00	\$60,000.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	60,000.00	\$100,000.00	100,000.00	\$350,000.00	350,000.00
2020101	Removal of Sign (Exxon), Sta. 101+89.61, 50' Lt.	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00
2020102	Removal of Sign (Welsh's), Sta. 102+01.61, 46' Rt.	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$500.00	500.00
2020103	Removal of Sign (Staring Plaza), Sta. 103+11, 23' Rt.	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$500.00	500.00
2020104	Removal of Sign (Staring Plaza Veterinary Center), Sta. 103+80, 93' Rt.	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$500.00	500.00
2020105	Removal of Sign (Kean's), Sta. 106+27, 46' Rt.	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$500.00	500.00
2020106	Removal of Sign (New Life Church), Sta. 114+67, 35' Lt.	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$750.00	750.00
2020107	Removal of Sign (South Highlands), Sta. 120+66.61, 41' Rt.	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$750.00	750.00
2020108	Removal of Sign (Staring Motel), Sta. 144+54, 65' Rt.	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$500.00	500.00
2020109	Removal of Sign (Lynnewood Village), Sta. 157+97.10, 68' Lt.	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$500.00	500.00
2020110	Removal of Sign (South Hills), Sta. 161+25.28, 10' Rt.	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$500.00	500.00
2020111	Removal of Sign (Lynnewood Village), Sta. 166+13.78, 64' Lt.	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$500.00	500.00
2020112	Removal of Sign (Charlestowne Landing), Sta. 168+11.95, 86' Lt.	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$750.00	750.00
2020113	Removal of Sign (South Hills), Sta. 168+19.69, 10' Rt.	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$500.00	500.00
2020114	Removal of Sign (BREC), Sta. 171+71.69, 39' Rt.	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00
2020115	Removal of Sign (Dr. Muffer), Sta. 185+10.09, 52' Lt.	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$3,500.00	3,500.00
2020116	Removal of Sign (O'Reilly), Sta. 186+49.66, 71' Lt.	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$4,500.00	4,500.00
2020117	Removal of Sign (King's Hill), Sta. 193+18.04, 45' Rt.	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$200.00	200.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$500.00	500.00
2020118	Removal of Sign (Storage Center), Sta. 196+09.87, 61' Rt.	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00
2020119	Removal of Sign (Crawford's Two), Sta. 196+89.16, 60' Rt.	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00
2020120	Removal of Concrete Slab, Sta. 156+25, 83' Rt., Parcel 12-5	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00
2020121	Removal of Concrete Slab, Sta. 157+25, 71' Rt., Parcel 12-6	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00
2020122	Removal of Concrete Slab, Sta. 160+85, 55' Rt., Parcel 13-3	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00
2020123	Removal of Concrete Slab, Sta. 162+30, 68' Rt., Parcel 13-4	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00
2020124	Removal of Concrete Slab, Sta. 164+00, 57' Rt., Parcel 14-1	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00
2020125	Removal of Concrete Slab, Sta. 165+87, 60' Rt., Parcel 14-2	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00
2020126	Removal of Concrete Slab, Sta. 167+41, 89' Rt., Parcel 14-3	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00
2020127	Removal of Concrete Slab, Sta. 193+50', 88' Rt., Parcel 20-1	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00
2020128	Removal of Concrete Slab, Sta. 191+50, 100' RT. Parcel 19-4	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00
2020129	Removal of Sign (Car Quest) Sta. 188+53, 61' LT.	1	EACH	\$1.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00
2020200	Removal of Bridges	1	EACH	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$40,000.00	40,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$180,000.00	180,000.00	\$159,000.00	159,000.00
2020201	Removal of Bridge Approach Slab	26.7	SY	\$20.00	534.00	\$150.00	4,005.00	\$20.00	534.00	\$20.00	534.00	\$15.90	424.53
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement	2287	SY	\$9.00	20,583.00	\$7.50	17,152.50	\$8.00	18,296.00	\$15.00	34,305.00	\$8.15	18,639.05
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	36408.00	SY	\$3.20	116,505.60	\$5.00	182,040.00	\$4.50	163,836.00	\$6.00	218,448.00	\$12.45	453,279.60
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	14042	SY	\$7.50	105,315.00	\$6.50	91,273.00	\$6.00	84,252.00	\$10.00	140,420.00	\$11.25	157,972.50
2020800	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	1219	LF	\$5.00	6,095.00	\$6.00	7,314.00	\$10.00	12,190.00	\$12.00	14,628.00	\$4.25	5,180.75
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	4359	LF	\$8.00	34,872.00	\$6.00	26,154.00	\$8.00	34,872.00	\$5.00	21,795.00	\$9.30	40,538.70
2030100	General Excavation	44015	CY	\$9.50	418,142.50	\$8.00	352,120.00	\$10.00	440,150.00	\$10.00	440,150.00	\$14.00	616,210.00
2030200	Embankment	37685	CY	\$17.00	640,645.00	\$24.00	904,440.00	\$17.00	640,645.00	\$15.00	565,275.00	\$26.00	979,810.00
2030400	Channel Excavation	32	CY	\$100.00	3,200.00	\$50.00	1,600.00	\$65.00	2,080.00	\$60.00	1,920.00	\$75.00	2,400.00
2030900	Geotextile Fabric	82356	SY	\$1.60	131,769.60	\$1.50	123,534.00	\$1.50	123,534.00	\$2.00	164,712.00	\$1.70	140,005.20
3020508	Stone Base Course (8" Thick)	82356	SY	\$16.00	1,317,696.00	\$20.00	1,647,120.00	\$20.00	1,647,120.00	\$25.00	2,058,900.00	\$24.25	1,997,133.00
3030412	Type D Subgrade Treatment (12" Thick)	82356	SY	\$5.50	452,958.00	\$1.00	82,356.00	\$3.00	247,068.00	\$4.50	370,602.00	\$5.00	411,780.00
4010100	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Truck Measure)	3100	CY	\$75.00	232,500.00	\$75.00	232,500.00	\$72.00	223,200.00	\$65.00	201,500.00	\$79.00	244,900.00
5010200	Polymerized Asphalt Concrete Pavement	343	TON	\$160.00	54,944.00	\$250.00	85,850.00	\$225.00	77,265.00	\$125.00	42,925.00	\$159.00	54,600.60
5020109	9" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	76178	SY	\$45.00	3,428,014.50	\$46.00	3,504,192.60	\$50.00	3,808,905.00	\$55.00	4,189,795.50	\$66.00	5,027,754.60
6010100	Class 6A4000 Concrete	163	CY	\$300.00	48,921.00	\$1,000.00	163,070.00	\$795.00	129,640.65	\$1,225.00	199,760.75	\$1,166.00	190,139.62
6010300	Class 6.5A4200 Concrete	354	CY	\$900.00	318,384.00	\$750.00	265,320.00	\$865.00	306,002.40	\$1,100.00	389,136.00	\$1,033.50	365,610.96
6010500	Reinforcing Steel	109059	LB	\$1.00	109,059.00	\$0.80	87,247.20	\$1.00	109,059.00	\$1.00	109,059.00	\$0.95	103,606.05
6010600	Bridge Approach Slab	612	SY	\$250.00	153,100.00	\$230.00	140,852.00	\$230.00	140,852.00	\$280.00	171,472.00	\$265.00	162,286.00
6010807	Quad Beam Prestressed Concrete Girders	2212.0	LF	\$74.00	163,688.00	\$75.00	165,900.00	\$55.00	121,660.00	\$92.00	203,504.00	\$86.92	192,267.04
6010900	Concrete Railing (Barrier)	320	LF	\$70.00	22,400.00	\$85.00	27,200.00	\$55.00	17,600.00	\$95.00	30,400.00	\$90.10	28,832.00
6010903	Concrete Railing (Concrete and Pipe)	320	LF	\$180.00	57,600.00	\$200.00	64,000.00	\$210.00	67,200.00	\$250.00	80,000.00	\$233.20	74,624.00
6020600	Structural Steel	1	LUMP	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$35,000.00	35,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$18,000.00	18,000.00	\$15,900.00	15,900.00
6050124	24" Precast Concrete Piles	2800	LF	\$110.00	308,000.00	\$100.00	280,000.00	\$110.00	308,000.00	\$125.00	350,000.00	\$116.60	326,480.00
6051000	Loading Permanent Piles	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,060.00	1,060.00
7010215	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	7354	LF	\$72.00	529,488.00	\$73.00	536,842.00	\$55.00	404,470.00	\$55.00	404,470.00	\$78.00	573,612.00
7010218	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	3072	LF	\$78.00	239,616.00	\$75.00	230,400.00	\$64.00	196,608.00	\$60.00	184,320.00	\$78.00	239,616.00
7010224	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	4970	LF	\$92.00	457,240.00	\$85.00	422,450.00	\$85.00	422,450.00	\$80.00	397,600.00	\$95.25	473,392.50
7010230	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	2270	LF	\$115.00	261,050.00	\$120.00	272,400.00	\$100.00	227,000.00	\$110.00	249,700.00	\$125.00	283,750.00
7010236	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	336	LF	\$144.00	48,384.00	\$120.00	40,320.00	\$145.00	48,720.00	\$125.00	42,000.00	\$160.00	53,760.00
7010242	42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	114	LF	\$165.00	18,810.00	\$160.00	18,240.00	\$150.00	17,100.00	\$150.00	17,100.00	\$200.00	22,800.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	J B JAMES CONSTRUCTION		JAMES CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		GILCHRIST CONSTRUCTION CO, LLC		BARBER BROTHERS CONTRACTING		BYRON TALBOT, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
7010248	48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	700	LF	\$195.00	136,500.00	\$180.00	126,000.00	\$168.00	117,600.00	\$180.00	126,000.00	\$222.00	155,400.00
7010407	5' x 4' Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert	118	LF	\$360.00	42,480.00	\$560.00	66,080.00	\$435.00	51,330.00	\$450.00	53,100.00	\$875.00	103,250.00
7010410	6' x 4' Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert	111	LF	\$450.00	49,950.00	\$555.00	61,605.00	\$465.00	51,615.00	\$520.00	57,720.00	\$875.00	97,125.00
7010518	18" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe	176	LF	\$85.00	14,960.00	\$75.00	13,200.00	\$80.00	14,080.00	\$50.00	8,800.00	\$110.50	19,448.00
7010542	42" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe	100	LF	\$160.00	16,000.00	\$90.00	9,000.00	\$140.00	14,000.00	\$120.00	12,000.00	\$260.00	26,000.00
7010548	48" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe	116	LF	\$185.00	21,460.00	\$170.00	19,720.00	\$150.00	17,400.00	\$140.00	16,240.00	\$300.00	34,800.00
7020101	Single Curb Inlet (702-01)	104	EACH	\$3,500.00	364,000.00	\$3,000.00	312,000.00	\$4,000.00	416,000.00	\$3,000.00	312,000.00	\$3,600.00	374,400.00
7020103	Single Curb Inlet - Pipe Under Curb (702-05)	8	EACH	\$3,500.00	28,000.00	\$3,500.00	28,000.00	\$4,000.00	32,000.00	\$6,000.00	48,000.00	\$3,725.00	29,800.00
7020201	Double Curb Inlet (702-03)	32	EACH	\$4,500.00	144,000.00	\$7,050.00	225,600.00	\$6,600.00	211,200.00	\$5,500.00	176,000.00	\$5,600.00	179,200.00
7020203	Double Curb Inlet - Pipe Under Curb (702-07)	5	EACH	\$4,500.00	22,500.00	\$7,500.00	37,500.00	\$6,600.00	33,000.00	\$8,000.00	40,000.00	\$7,500.00	37,500.00
7020310	Reticuline Grate Inlet (702-12)	84	EACH	\$2,400.00	201,600.00	\$2,225.00	186,900.00	\$3,000.00	252,000.00	\$2,500.00	210,000.00	\$2,625.00	220,500.00
7020801	Junction Box (702-30)	20	EACH	\$3,000.00	60,000.00	\$2,822.00	56,440.00	\$3,400.00	68,000.00	\$3,500.00	70,000.00	\$5,000.00	100,000.00
7020804	Duct Bank Conflict Manhole (702-30)	2	EACH	\$8,000.00	16,000.00	\$5,000.00	10,000.00	\$4,000.00	8,000.00	\$7,500.00	15,000.00	\$10,000.00	20,000.00
7020805	Sanitary Sewer Conflict Manhole (702-30)	6.0	EACH	\$8,000.00	48,000.00	\$6,500.00	39,000.00	\$4,000.00	24,000.00	\$5,000.00	30,000.00	\$5,500.00	33,000.00
7021000	Adjusting Drain Manholes, Inlets and Junction Boxes	4	EACH	\$2,000.00	8,000.00	\$2,500.00	10,000.00	\$800.00	3,200.00	\$5,000.00	20,000.00	\$500.00	2,000.00
7050124	24" Thick Riprap	1799	SY	\$75.00	134,887.50	\$85.00	152,872.50	\$65.00	116,902.50	\$90.00	161,865.00	\$84.80	152,512.80
7050201	10-lb. Riprap	92	CY	\$200.00	18,400.00	\$150.00	13,800.00	\$180.00	16,560.00	\$150.00	13,800.00	\$185.00	17,020.00
7050202	30-lb Riprap	25	CY	\$200.00	5,000.00	\$255.00	6,375.00	\$180.00	4,500.00	\$160.00	4,000.00	\$230.00	5,750.00
8013000	Limestone Bedding and Backfill	766	CY	\$100.00	76,600.00	\$75.00	57,450.00	\$90.00	68,940.00	\$120.00	91,920.00	\$79.45	60,858.70
8013200	Select Material for Backfill	200	CY	\$90.00	18,000.00	\$60.00	12,000.00	\$30.00	6,000.00	\$60.00	12,000.00	\$79.45	15,890.00
802102C	PVC Sewer Pipe (8.1'-10.0') (8")	20	LF	\$120.00	2,400.00	\$70.00	1,400.00	\$105.00	2,100.00	\$60.00	1,200.00	\$89.40	1,788.00
802103C	PVC Sewer Pipe (10.1'-12.0') (8")	220	LF	\$120.00	26,400.00	\$90.00	19,800.00	\$130.00	28,600.00	\$60.00	13,200.00	\$93.00	20,460.00
802104C	PVC Sewer Pipe (12.1' - 16') (8")	46	LF	\$120.00	5,520.00	\$120.00	5,520.00	\$160.00	7,360.00	\$80.00	3,680.00	\$100.00	4,600.00
8023000	Connections to Existing Manholes	1	EACH	\$7,000.00	7,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$424.00	424.00
8024000	Adjusted Sanitary Sewer Service Lateral Connections	102	EACH	\$1,300.00	132,600.00	\$650.00	66,300.00	\$1,500.00	153,000.00	\$700.00	71,400.00	\$1,272.00	129,744.00
8024100	Sewer Service Lateral	9	LF	\$400.00	3,600.00	\$60.00	540.00	\$250.00	2,250.00	\$500.00	4,500.00	\$50.00	450.00
8026000	Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	3	EACH	\$600.00	1,800.00	\$600.00	1,800.00	\$700.00	2,100.00	\$2,000.00	6,000.00	\$265.00	795.00
8028200	Remove Sewer Pipe	1	LUMP	\$200,000.00	200,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$250,000.00	250,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$197,000.00	197,000.00
8031482	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (8.1' - 10.0')	1	EACH	\$6,400.00	6,400.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00	\$7,500.00	7,500.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$3,180.00	3,180.00
8031483	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (10.1' - 12.0')	1	EACH	\$7,200.00	7,200.00	\$7,000.00	7,000.00	\$8,500.00	8,500.00	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$3,964.00	3,964.00
8031484	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (12.1' - 16.0')	1.0	EACH	\$9,000.00	9,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$4,635.00	4,635.00
8033000	Adjusting Sewer Manhole	71.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	106,500.00	\$600.00	42,600.00	\$375.00	26,625.00	\$2,200.00	156,200.00	\$500.00	35,500.00
8034000	Abandon Sewer Manhole	1.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$1,700.00	1,700.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$1,060.00	1,060.00
804010Q	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (36")	1646	LF	\$340.00	559,640.00	\$600.00	987,600.00	\$350.00	576,100.00	\$350.00	576,100.00	\$435.00	716,010.00
804010U	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (60")	3975	LF	\$680.00	2,703,000.00	\$920.00	3,657,000.00	\$800.00	3,180,000.00	\$750.00	2,981,250.00	\$754.00	2,997,150.00
804010Z	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (64")	3166	LF	\$720.00	2,279,520.00	\$945.00	2,991,870.00	\$820.00	2,596,120.00	\$800.00	2,532,800.00	\$837.50	2,651,525.00
804041L	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (24")	70	LF	\$380.00	26,600.00	\$685.00	47,950.00	\$400.00	28,000.00	\$400.00	28,000.00	\$526.25	36,837.50
804041Q	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (36")	630	LF	\$460.00	289,800.00	\$610.00	384,300.00	\$500.00	315,000.00	\$500.00	315,000.00	\$604.00	380,520.00
804041U	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (60")	983	LF	\$950.00	933,850.00	\$1,350.00	1,327,050.00	\$1,100.00	1,081,300.00	\$1,050.00	1,032,150.00	\$1,025.00	1,007,575.00
804041Z	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (64")	40	LF	\$1,450.00	58,000.00	\$1,350.00	54,000.00	\$1,700.00	68,000.00	\$1,600.00	64,000.00	\$1,868.00	74,720.00
8041000	Abandon Force Main (w/flowable fill in-place)	1	LUMP	\$170,000.00	170,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$200,000.00	200,000.00	\$200,000.00	200,000.00	\$146,848.00	146,848.00
8042000	Remove Force Main	1	LUMP	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$18,000.00	18,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$93,500.00	93,500.00
8045000	Fittings	104060	LB	\$1.00	104,060.00	\$0.01	1,040.60	\$9.70	1,009,382.00	\$9.00	936,540.00	\$10.70	1,113,442.00
804800L	Plug Valve (24")	1	EACH	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$45,000.00	45,000.00	\$34,000.00	34,000.00	\$35,000.00	35,000.00	\$17,885.00	17,885.00
8049000	Air Release/Vacuum Valve	8	EACH	\$10,000.00	80,000.00	\$30,000.00	240,000.00	\$10,000.00	80,000.00	\$12,000.00	96,000.00	\$20,250.00	162,000.00
804920Q	Force Main Tie-In (36")	2	EACH	\$60,000.00	120,000.00	\$60,000.00	120,000.00	\$60,000.00	120,000.00	\$60,000.00	120,000.00	\$57,825.00	115,650.00
804920Z	Force Main Tie-In (64")	1	EACH	\$310,000.00	310,000.00	\$40,000.00	40,000.00	\$375,000.00	375,000.00	\$350,000.00	350,000.00	\$66,725.00	66,725.00
8049300	Temporary Restraint for Testing	5	EACH	\$14,000.00	70,000.00	\$1.00	5.00	\$30,000.00	150,000.00	\$30,000.00	150,000.00	\$7,125.00	35,625.00
817001Q	36" Jacked and Bored Casing	40	LF	\$1,600.00	64,000.00	\$650.00	26,000.00	\$1,400.00	56,000.00	\$1,500.00	60,000.00	\$1,045.00	41,800.00
9010102	Guardrail (Double Thrie Beam)	50	LF	\$55.00	2,750.00	\$55.00	2,750.00	\$70.00	3,500.00	\$65.00	3,250.00	\$21.00	1,050.00
9010200	Blocked Out Guardrail	175	LF	\$25.00	4,375.00	\$25.00	4,375.00	\$20.00	3,500.00	\$30.00	5,250.00	\$60.90	10,657.50
9010300	Guardrail Anchor Section (Breakaway Cable Terminal)	50	LF	\$100.00	5,000.00	\$100.00	5,000.00	\$80.00	4,000.00	\$120.00	6,000.00	\$21.00	1,050.00
9010501	Guardrail Transition (Thrie Beam)	25	LF	\$100.00	2,500.00	\$100.00	2,500.00	\$70.00	1,750.00	\$120.00	3,000.00	\$94.50	2,362.50
9030200	Temporary Hay Bales	2162	EACH	\$10.00	21,620.00	\$20.00	43,240.00	\$15.00	32,430.00	\$18.00	38,916.00	\$7.15	15,458.30
9030400	Temporary Sediment Check Dams	22	EACH	\$110.00	2,420.00	\$200.00	4,400.00	\$200.00	4,400.00	\$400.00	8,800.00	\$106.00	2,332.00
9030500	Temporary Silt Fencing	20500	LF	\$1.70	34,850.00	\$2.50	51,250.00	\$1.75	35,875.00	\$1.40	28,700.00	\$2.45	50,225.00
9030800	Seed	4494	LB	\$7.50	33,705.00	\$7.00	31,458.00	\$8.00	35,952.00	\$10.00	44,940.00	\$10.00	44,940.00
9030900	Fertilizer	11460	LB	\$0.44	5,042.40	\$0.50	5,730.00	\$0.45	5,157.00	\$1.25	14,325.00	\$0.85	9,741.00
9031300	Fiber Mulch	36240	SY	\$0.32	11,596.80	\$0.30	10,872.00	\$0.60	21,744.00	\$1.00	36,240.00	\$0.40	14,496.00
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$12,000.00	12,000.00	\$27,000.00	27,000.00
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	1	LUMP	\$400,000.00	400,000.00	\$120,000.00	120,000.00	\$400,000.00	400,000.00	\$300,000.00	300,000.00	\$225,000.00	225,000.00
9050200	Traffic Signs	315	SF	\$30.00	9,450.00	\$30.00	9,450.00	\$60.00	18,900.00	\$35.00	11,025.00	\$28.65	9,024.75
9050400	Object Marker	4	EACH	\$70.00	280.00	\$70.00	280.00	\$66.00	264.00	\$80.00	320.00	\$84.80	339.20
9050600	Temporary Traffic Striping	1	LUMP	\$55,000.00	55,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$100,000.00	100,000.00	\$60,000.00			

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	J B JAMES CONSTRUCTION		JAMES CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		GILCHRIST CONSTRUCTION CO, LLC		BARBER BROTHERS CONTRACTING		BYRON TALBOT, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
9051001	Plastic Legends and Symbols (Single Head Arrow)	36	EACH	\$200.00	7,200.00	\$185.00	6,660.00	\$220.00	7,920.00	\$200.00	7,200.00	\$195.00	7,020.00
9051002	Plastic Legends and Symbols (Double Head Arrow)	4	EACH	\$210.00	840.00	\$210.00	840.00	\$245.00	980.00	\$250.00	1,000.00	\$220.00	880.00
9051003	Plastic Legends and Symbols ("ONLY")	27	EACH	\$200.00	5,400.00	\$195.00	5,265.00	\$230.00	6,210.00	\$250.00	6,750.00	\$205.00	5,535.00
9051100	Raised Pavement Markers	2377	EACH	\$5.00	11,885.00	\$5.00	11,885.00	\$6.00	14,262.00	\$6.00	14,262.00	\$5.25	12,479.25
9060100	Traffic Signal System	1	LUMP	\$455,000.00	455,000.00	\$400,000.00	400,000.00	\$425,000.00	425,000.00	\$425,000.00	425,000.00	\$435,000.00	435,000.00
9060200	Remove Existing Traffic Signals	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$3,500.00	3,500.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$3,640.00	3,640.00
9070101	Integral Concrete Curb (Mountable)	421	LF	\$15.00	6,315.00	\$13.00	5,473.00	\$20.00	8,420.00	\$7.00	2,947.00	\$9.00	3,789.00
9070106	Integral Concrete Curb (6" Barrier)	35754	LF	\$2.00	71,508.00	\$4.00	143,016.00	\$4.00	143,016.00	\$5.00	178,770.00	\$5.65	202,010.10
9070200	Concrete Curb and Gutter (2 Ft. Wide)	978	LF	\$35.00	34,230.00	\$12.00	11,736.00	\$19.00	18,582.00	\$25.00	24,450.00	\$28.00	27,384.00
9070304	4" Concrete Walk	598	SY	\$42.00	25,116.00	\$40.00	23,920.00	\$45.00	26,925.00	\$40.00	23,920.00	\$48.45	28,987.64
9070306	6" Concrete Walk	9725	SY	\$36.00	350,096.40	\$45.00	437,620.50	\$50.00	486,245.00	\$45.00	437,620.50	\$53.25	517,850.93
9070406	6" Concrete Drive	8337	SY	\$48.00	400,166.40	\$38.00	316,798.40	\$42.00	350,145.60	\$65.00	541,892.00	\$63.00	525,218.40
9070604	4" Incidental Concrete Paving	153	SY	\$45.00	6,894.00	\$40.00	6,128.00	\$47.00	7,200.40	\$50.00	7,660.00	\$74.85	11,467.02
9070606	6" Incidental Concrete Paving	896	SY	\$52.00	46,581.60	\$80.00	71,664.00	\$60.00	53,748.00	\$60.00	53,748.00	\$82.50	73,903.50
9090100	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$2,600,000.00	2,600,000.00	\$2,175,000.00	2,175,000.00	\$2,400,000.00	2,400,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00
9120100	Temporary Detour Road	2095	SY	\$70.00	146,650.00	\$55.00	115,225.00	\$77.00	161,315.00	\$50.00	104,750.00	\$72.00	150,840.00
9140100	Pre-Construction Video	1	LUMP	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$100,000.00	100,000.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$49,000.00	49,000.00
9900001	Deck Drain	4	EACH	\$1,000.00	4,000.00	\$3,000.00	12,000.00	\$1,000.00	4,000.00	\$3,000.00	12,000.00	\$2,650.00	10,600.00
9900002	Truncated Dome Inset	48	EACH	\$500.00	24,000.00	\$1,200.00	57,600.00	\$60.00	2,880.00	\$400.00	19,200.00	\$650.00	31,200.00
9900003	Mailbox	90	EACH	\$140.00	12,600.00	\$125.00	11,250.00	\$300.00	27,000.00	\$150.00	13,500.00	\$159.00	14,310.00
9900004	Roadway Lighting System	1	LUMP	\$550,000.00	550,000.00	\$550,000.00	550,000.00	\$650,000.00	650,000.00	\$550,000.00	550,000.00	\$560,000.00	560,000.00
9900005	Payment Adjustment (Fuels)	35000	DOL	\$1.00	35,000.00	\$1.00	35,000.00	\$1.00	35,000.00	\$1.00	35,000.00	\$1.00	35,000.00
9900006	Sequence of Construction and Baseline Schedule	1	LUMP	\$65,000.00	65,000.00	\$65,000.00	65,000.00	\$65,000.00	65,000.00	\$65,000.00	65,000.00	\$65,000.00	65,000.00
9900007	Construction Schedule Maintenance	1	LUMP	\$85,000.00	85,000.00	\$85,000.00	85,000.00	\$85,000.00	85,000.00	\$85,000.00	85,000.00	\$85,000.00	85,000.00
				TOTAL:	\$26,964,828.40	TOTAL:	\$27,607,181.80	TOTAL:	\$28,654,597.99	TOTAL:	\$28,906,670.55	TOTAL:	\$31,163,817.13